

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 46204 Version: 1 Name: amendment of an agreement with the Capital Area

Regional Planning Commission

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/20/2017 In control: Department of Planning and Community and

Economic Development

On agenda: 2/28/2017 Final action: 2/28/2017

Enactment date: 3/2/2017 Enactment #: RES-17-00166

Title: Authorizing the Director of the Department of Planning and Community and Economic Development

to execute amendment of an agreement with the Capital Area Regional Planning Commission

approved under ID # 44623 (RES-16-00780).

Sponsors: Paul R. Soglin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|---|--|--------|
| 2/28/2017 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25 | Pass |
| 2/20/2017 | 1 | Department of Planning and Community and Economic Development | RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - REPORT OF OFFICER | |

Fiscal Note

No appropriation required.

Title

Authorizing the Director of the Department of Planning and Community and Economic Development to execute amendment of an agreement with the Capital Area Regional Planning Commission approved under ID # 44623 (RES-16-00780).

Body

WHEREAS, the Common Council adopted ID # 44623 on October 18, 2016, authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an agreement with the Capital Area Regional Planning Commission (CARPC) concerning use of UrbanFootprint, a growth scenario modeling tool customized for City use by Calthorpe Analytics; and

WHEREAS, the City and the CARPC wish to amend the original agreement to allow the CARPC to directly undertake UrbanFootprint growth scenario modeling as part of its "A Greater Madison Vision" process - an advance made possible by a planned upgrade of UrbanFootprint software that allows for a mirror instance to be run without additional cost to the City or to CARPC; and

WHEREAS, the remainder of the agreement authorized under ID # 44623 will remain the same as was previously approved.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Director of the Department of Planning and Community and Economic Development is authorized to execute an amendment to the agreement authorized under ID # 44623 and signed by the Mayor on November 15, 2016.